RESOLUTION _QQ)A_/—/Q_

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING CITY HOLIDAYS AND CITY HALL CLOSURES
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council to formally establish annual City holidays
for City Employees and to inform the public of planned City Hall closures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marietta
that the following days will be official City holidays:

Monday, January 17
Monday, February 21
Friday, April

Monday, May 30
Monday, June 20
Monday, July 4
Monday, September 5
Monday, October 10
Friday, November 11
Thursday, November 24
Friday, November 25
Friday, December 23
Monday, December 26
Friday, December 30

Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Presidents” Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day

Juneteenth (observed)
Independence Day

Labor Day

Columbus Day/Native American Day
Veteran’s Day
Thanksgiving Day

Day After Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve (observed)
Christmas (observed)

New Year's Eve (observed)

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL and SIGNED BY THE MAYOR of the City of

Marietta this 9" day of November 2021.

ATTEST:

CITY OF MARIETTA

~

KIMBERLY FRAIRE, MAYOR

DOTTIE GWIN, CITY CLERK



